
from 30 March 2020

Andover | Tidworth | Amesbury | Salisbury

Mondays to Saturdays  except public holidays

operator SC SR SC SC SR SC SC SR SC SC SR SC SC SR SC SR

Andover Bus Station Bay C 0630 0730 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830 1930 2030 2230

Andover Rail Station 0633 0733 0833 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 1833 1933 2033 2233

Weyhill Weyhill Fair 0641 0741 0841 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1741 1841 1940 2041 2240

Ludgershall Memorial 0648 0748 0848 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748 1848 1948 2048 2248

Tidworth Station Road Tesco 0658 0758 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 1758 1858 1956 2056 2254

Zouch Estate Plassey Road 0701 0801 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1801 1901 1958 2058 2256

Tidworth Church Pennings Road 0706 0806 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1806 1906 2003 2301

Bulford Camp Kiwi Barracks 0716 0816 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1815 1915 2012 2310

Bulford Village Salisbury Road 0721 0821 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1721 1820 1920 2017 2314

Amesbury The Centre/A345 0730 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1826 1926 2023 2320

Archers Gate Underwood Drive 2026 2323

Old Sarum Beehive Roundabout 0739 0839 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 1739 1835 2035 2332

Salisbury Blue Boar Row 0748 0848 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748 1842 2042 2339

Continues to Connelly Way arriving 2100

certain evening and Sunday journeys are provided  
with funding from Wiltshire Council

Sundays & public holidays

operator SC SR SC SR SR SC SC SR SC SC SR SC SR SR

Andover Bus Station Bay C 0800 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1930 2230

Andover Rail Station 0803 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 1933 2233

Weyhill Weyhill Fair 0811 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1741 1940 2240

Ludgershall Memorial 0818 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748 1948 2248

Tidworth Station Road Tesco 0828 0928 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 1758 1956 2254

Zouch Estate Plassey Road 0831 0931 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1801 1958 2256

Tidworth Church Pennings Road 0836 0936 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1806 2003 2301

Bulford Camp Kiwi Barracks 0846 0946 1016 1051 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1815 2012 2310

Bulford Village Salisbury Road 0851 0951 1021 1056 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1721 1820 2017 2314

Amesbury, The Centre/A345 0900 1000 1030 1105 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1826 2023 2320

Archers Gate Underwood Drive 2026 2323

Old Sarum Beehive Roundabout 0909 1009 1039 1114 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 1739 1835 2035 2332

Salisbury Blue Boar Row 0918 1018 1048 1123 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748 1842 2042 2339

starts from Kennett Road at 0925

SR - these journeys are operated by Salisbury Reds
SC - these journeys are operated by Stagecoach



Salisbury | Amesbury | Tidworth | Andover

certain evening and Sunday journeys are provided  
with funding from Wiltshire Council

Mondays to Saturdays  except public holidays

operator SC SR SC SC SR SC SC SR SC SC SR SC SC SR SC SR

Salisbury Blue Boar Row (N) 0600 0750 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2105

Old Sarum Beehive Roundabout 0608 0758 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1707 1807 1907 2112

Archers Gate Underwood Drive 0810 2122

Amesbury The Centre/A345 0618 0718 0818 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1717 1817 1917 2128

Bulford Village Salisbury Road 0625 0725 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1723 1823 1923 2134

Bulford Camp Kiwi Barracks 0630 0730 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1728 1828 1928 2139

Tidworth Church Pennings Road 0640 0740 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1737 1837 1937 2148

Zouch Estate Plassey Road 0615 0645 0745 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1742 1842 1942 2153

Tidworth Station Road Tesco 0618 0648 0748 0848 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1745 1845 1945 2156

Ludgershall Memorial 0627 0657 0757 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1753 1853 1953 2204

Weyhill Weyhill Fair 0635 0705 0805 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1801 1901 2001 2211

Andover Rail Station 0643 0713 0813 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1808 1908 2008 2218

Andover Bus Station 0648 0718 0818 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 1812 1912 2012 2221

starts from Zouch Close 2 minutes earlier

from 30 March 2020

Sundays & public holidays

operator SC SR SC SC SR SC SC SR SR SC SR SC SR SC SR

Salisbury Blue Boar Row (N) 0855 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1530 1600 1640 1710 1800 1925 2050

Old Sarum Beehive Roundabout 0903 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1538 1608 1648 1717 1807 1932 2057

Archers Gate Underwood Drive 0911 1941 2107

Amesbury The Centre/A345 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1548 1618 1658 1727 1817 1947 2114

Bulford Village Salisbury Road 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1555 1625 1705 1733 1823 1953 2133

Bulford Camp Kiwi Barracks 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1600 1630 1710 1738 1828 1958 2138

Tidworth Church Pennings Road 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1610 1640 1720 1747 1837 2007 2147

Zouch Estate Plassey Road 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1615 1645 1725 1752 1842 2012 2152

Tidworth Station Road Tesco 0848 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1618 1648 1728 1755 1845 2015 2155

Ludgershall Memorial 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1803 1853 2023 2203

Weyhill Weyhill Fair 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1811 1901 2030 2210

Andover Rail Station 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1818 1908 2037 2217

Andover Bus Station 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 1822 1912 2040 2220

runs via Raleigh Crescent

runs via Larkhill (Medical Centre 2121),  
The Packway, Stonehenge Inn  
(Larkhill Road 2126),  
Durrington (School Road 2131)  
to Bulford (High Street)

starts from Zouch Close 2 minutes earlier continues to Kennet Road on request

SR - these journeys are operated by Salisbury Reds
SC - these journeys are operated by Stagecoach


